DOC # 0757423 01/20/2010 12:50 PM Deputy: SD OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By: DC/TREASURER

APN: 1320-33-402-061

Douglas County - NV Karen Ellison - Recorder

Page: 1 Of 1 Fee:

PG- 3652 RPTT: 0.00

0.00

CLAIM OF LIEN

Notice is hereby given that Douglas County, Nevada claims a lien on that real property in Douglas County, Nevada, known as Assessor's Parcel Number:, 1320-33-402-061 owned by Nevada Johnson Ventures Inc., situs address1427 N HWY 395, Gardnerville, for the cumulative sum of twenty-five thousand, four hundred dollars and zero cents, (\$ 25,400.00), for unpaid Occupancy Tax and penalties, pursuant to Douglas County Code, Section 3.12.120 for the period May 2008 through, and including, January 2010 and which cumulative sum has not been paid, although demand for payment was duly made.

DATED: 1/20/20/0

BK-0110

Douglas County Treasurer Douglas County, Nevada TED THRAN

State of Nevada

) ss.

County of Douglas)

On this 20th day of <u>January</u> 2010, Douglas County Treasurer personally appeared before me, a notary public, in and for Douglas County, who acknowledged to me that she signed the foregoing freely and voluntarily and for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Notary Public

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA County of Douglas

No. 03-81138-5 LEANN M. TETER
My Appointment Expires April 15, 2011

When recorded return to: Douglas County Treasurer